appropriated herein.50

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable51

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all52

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous53

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One54

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to55

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand56

Dollars ($1,000.00).57

(c) If an employee is currently at or above the end58

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall59

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Seven177

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) are provided for the178

purpose of purchasing AIDS drugs only and not for educational179

purposes.180

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated in this act, One181

Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) shall be182

expended toward the implementation of Section 41-93-1 through 41-183

93-7, Mississippi Code of 1972, and toward the purchase and184

staffing of five (5) bone density testing/screening devices185

assigned to each of the State's Congressional Districts.186